TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
The Joint Transport Commissioner All the zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
(Rules), All the Regional Transport Officers in
Commissionerate of Transport and Tamil Nadu,
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk, All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Chennai - 600 005. Unit Offices,
Letter No, 04O724-HB2-2O23, Dated: 15,11.2023

Cate o
Rigid FullYType of veh icle/categ orY5
er codificationsAspear of manufactureMonth and
JlindersNo. of7
licableAsaChassis numbero
As applicableEnoine number or
nri,ber In the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
9
GasolineFuel used10.
52.7 Kw @ 6250 rPm
H.P./BHP11.
999 cc
a citCubic ca12.
Nissan Magnite ttion Ez-Shift
BS-Vi
ArqT Kuro Ed
Makers classification13.
2500 mm
14. Wheel base
5 in allacicaSeatin15.
licableAsaColour16.
974 K sULW unladen wei ht
1399 Kgs.(Gross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
ht)G,V.W.
manufacturer
18,
19.
V; Opt.2: t95l6} R16 BgH
Opt.-1: 185/65 R15 88R;
rss/oo R16 89
; TemP. spare:
Opt.2: 165/80 R
Main Spare & SPare Opt.1 :
14 85R
a Front axle
Main S
v; opt
Opt.-1:
14 85R
691R091 651ores aer &a ptpp
resmeT paI H9 pR 61091 5 62
0 R61 5 82R85 815 R81 5 6
Rear axleb
R the IweIAxredsi te20.
697 K sfawFront axle
702 K srawRear axleb
Indi
Automoti
Post,
CBU
6.
17.
6
opt.
Dimension
Overall lengtha 3994 mm
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 1758 mm
Overall height 1563 mm (Without Roof Rail)
1572 mm (With Roof Rail)
Min. ground clearance
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number CASN 0866,
Dated: 25.09.2O23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ICAT Gurugram, it
is ceftified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are